EOSSAA Transfer Update

June 15, 2018
Any student who transfers from one school to another is ineligible to play sports for their new school until they have been deemed eligible by the local association. Any student who is declared ineligible may appeal to EOSSAA but they must first be ruled on by the local committee. If they are ruled ineligible at EOSSAA, they may continue their appeal to OFSAA. Local associations should plan to have their own transfer meeting approximately one week prior to the EOSSAA meetings to allow for ample time to formulate an appeal.

It is the responsibility of the Athletic Director, the School Principal, the individual transfer representative and/or the guidance department at each school to familiarize themselves with the rules and regulations regarding new transfer students to your school.

Transfer issues continue to be dealt with at the local level and the process is improving with each passing year. One of the major concerns are the deadlines that need to be followed, local associations need to be aware of the EOSSAA and OFSAA deadlines and they need to have their meetings scheduled to accommodate these dates. The EOSSAA committee will only meet if there are appeal cases that are brought forward (faxed or emailed) at least two days before the scheduled meeting date.

Important Dates for 2018-2019 Transfers:
	Local Association Transfer Meeting
	EOSSAA Transfer Meeting
	OFSAA Deadline
	OFSAA Meeting

	
	Wednesday, Sept. 19, 2018
	Mon., Sept. 24, 2018
	Thurs., Oct. 4, 2018

	
	Tuesday, Oct. 16, 2018
	Wed., Oct. 17, 2018
	Thurs., Nov. 1, 2018

	
	Wed., Nov. 21, 2018
	Mon., Nov. 26, 2018
	Tues., Dec. 11, 2018

	
	Monday, Feb. 4, 2019
	Wed., Feb. 6, 2019
	Thurs., Feb. 21, 2019

	
	Wednesday, March 27, 2019
	Wed., April 3, 2019
	Thurs., April 18, 2019


	
	

	
	


Tony Quick

EOSSAA Transfer Chairperson

Notre Dame Catholic High School

tony.quick@cdsbeo.on.ca

Phone - 613-253-4700 
Ext. 112     Fax     - 613-253-5544
